Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) The artifact and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Places record the attached original documents or conviberent
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): VISUAL GRAPHIC SYSTEMS INC. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SODEXHO OPERATIONS, LLC Internal Address: 9801 Washingtonian Blvd City: Gaithersburg State: MD Zip: 20878 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited liability Company Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2624610 tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number: 501427
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Timothy H. Hiebert Name of Person Signing	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true February 7, 2003 ignature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visual Graphic Systems Inc., a New York Corporation located at 500 Tenth Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ("VGS") is the owner of the VENDITIONS trademark covering sign boards and displays applied to vending machines, and of U.S. Registration No. 2,624,610 for VENDITIONS dated September 24, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Sodetho Operations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 ("Sodexho") wishes to acquire said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said mark;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, VGS hereby assigns to Sodexho the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, all registrations of and applications to register said mark, including the registration identified above, the right to recover for past infringeregister said mark, including the registration identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

VISUAL GRAPHIC SYSTEMS INC.

Date: 1/13/2003

Name:

CHARAMAN

RECORDED: 02/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0165